

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

ANTICIPATORY BAIL APPLICATION NO.1988 OF 2023

Sadashiv Ramchandra Jadhav ...Applicant

vs.

The State of Maharashtra ...Respondent

WITH
ANTICIPATORY BAIL APPLICATION NO.1989 OF 2023

Balu Mithu Dhamake ...Applicant

vs.

The State of Maharashtra ...Respondent

Mr.Bharat Thakare a/w. Mr. Pradeep Chaurasiya i/b. Meraki Legal	Advocate for Applicants in both Applications.
Mr. H. S. Venegaonkar,	PP for the State.

CORAM : S. M. MODAK, J.

DATE : 14th JUNE 2024

P.C. :-

1. The arguing Counsel Ms. Joglekar is not available due to her examination.

2. Matter is adjourned on **9th July 2024**. To be listed at **2:30 p.m.**

[S. M. MODAK, J.]