

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

ANTICIPATORY BAIL APPLICATION NO.1988 OF 2023

Sadashiv Ramchandra Jadhav ...Applicant
vs.
State of Maharashtra ...Respondent

**WITH
ANTICIPATORY BAIL APPLICATION NO. 1989 OF 2023**

Balu Mithu Dhamake ...Applicant
vs.
State of Maharashtra ...Respondent

Ms. Gauri Joglekar a/w. Praful Patil, Rshit Patil, Bharat Thackeray i/b. Merki Legal	Advocate for Applicants.
Mr. H.S. Venegaonkar	Special PP for the State- Respondent.

CORAM : S. M. MODAK, J.

DATE : 29th JULY 2024

P. C. :-

1. Heard learned Advocate Ms. Gauri Joglekar for the Applicants.
2. Written notes of arguments and affidavits in

every application is taken on record. She relied upon one Judgment of this Court in case of ***Jayram Vinayak Deshpande Vs. Directorate of Enforcement and Anr.***¹ .

3. Stand over on **1st August 2024** ‘for hearing’.

4. An interim protection to continue till next date.

[S. M. MODAK, J.]

¹ 2024 SCC OnLine Bom 684